COURT ORDER NO. 2009- Z/% -07-13

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN
Subject: Change Order No. 6, Services: Armored Car, Dunbar Armored, Inc. — Purchasing

On July 13, 2009, the Commissioners Court of Collin County, Texas, met in regular session
with the following members present and participating, to wit:

Keith Self County Judge, Presiding

Matt Shaheen Commissioner, Precinct 1
Jerry Hoagland Commissioner, Precinct 2
Joe Jaynes Commissioner, Precinct 3
Kathy Ward Commissioner, Precinct 4

During such session the court considered approval of a request for Change Order No. 6 to
Services: Armored Car with Dunbar Armored, Inc. (IFB No. 09127-06).

Thereupon, a motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court for
approval of Change Order No. 6 to Services: Armored Car (IFB No. 09127-06) with Dunbar
Armored, Inc. to delete the stops at 200 S. McDonald Street and the Tax Office at 1800 N.
Graves (delete $603.80) and add the Administration Building at 2300 Bloomdale Road (add
$282.15) for a total decrease of $351.65 per month and further authorize the Purchasing
Agent to finalize and execute same. Same is hereby approved in accordance with the

attached documentation.
4
&

, County Judge
/ 4

Matt Shaheén] Commissioner, Pct. 1

H )
R pland

LA

Jerry Hadgland, Comfhissioner, Pct. 2

AN/

/,

Keith Sel

Joe Jayhes/Commisgioner, Pot. 3
ATTEST: ‘ V5
N

TR 7 1 , athy Ward, Confimissioner, Pct. 4
Commissioners' Cou
CollinCounty, TEXAS

T:\shepherdge\1W ord Data\Court 2009\COURT ORDERS\07-13-09 Court\Signed Court Orders\30124 - CHGORDS -Services Armored Car 0713.doc





